
g, 

li:i
O:o&< P

g;l~1
a, co

O~o
O> -:c :::,< 

00So
Wf:! C " :
czca-5i-_Bm

ILOO a> 
O :! l m
w - 0, 

2i!a
IL i:( . J ~

o:: ., 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 36646

366,16
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 36646 is made and

entered, as of August 23, 2023 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order

adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June 20, 2023, by

and between Enterprise FM Trust, Inc., DBA Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc., a Missouri

corporation (" Vendor"), with a place of business at 9315 Olive Boulevard, Saint Louis, 

Missouri 63132, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"). 

WHEREAS, City desires to lease vehicles for various Police operations

Equipment"); and

WHEREAS, City and Vendor ( the " Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

36646 (the ''Agreement") whereby Vendor agreed to provide these services: and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to clarify that the not

to exceeci dollar amount of $187,000 is an annual allocation; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 1.B. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows. 

B, Scope of Work. 

1. Vendor shall lease vehicles of substantially the same type and

kind leased under the Sourcewell Contract, except as modified by Exhibit

B" attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, for a total annual

amount not to exceed One Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand ($187,000), 

inclusive of tax and fees." 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 36646 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

27 Ill

28 Ill

TMA·kd A23·01309 (8-23-2023) 

01563463,docx

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

j 12Z C l,L c?, 
a: .. : 5
oB co < ~ "

f 13s~- ea ·-
Ill CD

O~o
14 •-CD -::

c :,< 
Ocn~ 0 ~~

C.c
151- Z Ill U

QI Ill .
LL O 8 a, 
0:::i= Ill

16wjlt;g, 
g:t.9

LLo-.-
170 ... ..,. 

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above, 

s..,.;::;'( ..... } ___ , .... ,, ____ . 2023

5--.icv~J:: ...... , ....... 1-e-( ____ , 2023

b ....... =-----=z:;;;....2-=---• 2023

ENTERPRISE FM TRUST INC., OBA

ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, 

INC. a M' sou( corporation

BY .... -.... ·.....+:~....;... ................ "'"""" ........ ____ _ 
Name 1¥.\ · 

Title VicL P..-u;o\"'T

By.~Q

N_ame tt\i c:½ ,c.\ 41r"9 ., . 
Trtle \ It o& i;, ... 9n,,,.. 

Vendor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation -.? / 7/7/ 
By .... ~~~ z

City Manager

City" 

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 36646 is approved as to form on

S_ep._t_e_m_be_r_1_9 ___ • 2023. 

TMA:kd A23-01309 (8-23-2023) 

01563463.docx

WN ~C10SH, City Allomey

t}"====oeputy

2



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this

certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

who signed the document to which this certificate is

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or

validity of that document. 

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On September 22, 2023 before me, Maria Mildred Santiago Grape, Notary Public, 

insert name and title of the officer) 

personally appeared Thomas B. Modica

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ~ ~. t;.~ >.-i-, MARIA MJLOltED SANTIAGO GWE
Noury Public • Californi1 ~ 

I .. : Los Angeles County s: 
Commission# 233-4911 .. 

My Comm. Expires Oct 6, 202-4

Seal) 



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE§ 1189

A nota,y public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

StateofCalifo"lf~ ) 

County of ~ ) 

On qh1:,\z...~ . before me, M~ l.Af-ros, tJ~ lW>t, c.., 
Date \ -~ ~ lj~ertName and n_tle ;, i,;gfflcer _ 

personally appeared ____ V";:;;..... ____ -_.,.;.._ l _________________ _ 

U .. _ 1 _ _ ( 
Name(s) o_ f Sig_ner(s) 

G--VtA,.e-\ ~~ 

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity0es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the Instrument the person(s), 
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

Place Notary Seal Above

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

Signatu~ ~..;._--+---¥>----------
re ofNotary Public

OPTIONAL--------------
Though this section is optional, completing this information-can deter alteration of the document or

fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. 

Description of Attached Documertt A.._ , .... _. __ ..,_ . l.l. \ ~ ~ \ z .. :~ 
Title or Type of Document: l.w\"tviU--+ m'a\vt\-0\.q,VllA-I Document Date: _re;, _____ _ 

Number of Pages: · ~ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _______________ _ 

C_apaclty(les) Cla~e-~_bw Si~n1rls). _,. __ 1~ r; 
Signer's Name: \,,) On.v\. Ma:~ ~ J. M,~ Signer's Name:_... __________ _ 

iil"Corporate Officer - Title(s): VP & Vf' fh~ O Corporate Officer - Title(s): _____ _ 

D Partner - D Limited  General D Partner - D Limited D General

0 Individual D Attorney in Fact O Individual  Attorney in Fact

D Trustee D Guardian or Conservator D Trustee D Guardian or Conservator

Other: . _  Other: -------------.,.. 
Si(J,n~r Is Representing: ~ •• "' sff~ & Signer Is Representing: ________ _ 

c:; t"M ,~-. 

WM &~:. & 2 ' 2 U~ ~ C Lb:$izkt': ;;.;;. DU LdAiMi QC CMia

2014 National Notary Association• www.NationalNota,y.org • 1·800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907


